
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS) 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2018 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.07.2018 
 

MINI GURUKULAM 

 

2018. PROF. A.S.R. NAIK: 

 

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether the Ministry has started Mini Gurukulam Schools for better education to the tribal 

students and if so, the details thereof;  
 

(b) whether there are no Regular Teaching and Non Teaching Staff in Mini Gurukulam and the 

existing staff is working on unfavourable service conditions;  
 

(c) if so, whether the Government is going to appoint regular teachers or enhance wages to the 

existing staff at par with other teaching and non-teaching staff; and  
 

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

(SHRI JASWANTSINH BHABHOR) 

 

(a): No, Madam. Ministry of Tribal Affairs has not started Mini Gurukulam Schools for the 

tribal students.  

 

(b) to (d): In view of (a), does not arise.  

 

**** 

 

 


